Contract Name:

Blount Street Resurfacing

Change Order Description:

Removal and Re-Instalation of SAS #1 after a confiict with
the MG&E hot water discharge storm sewer was
discovered. The Box was higher at the sanitary sewer
crossing than expected. The higher elev. Created the
need for an outside drop on SAS 1.

Contractor:
CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC

Date

Change Order No.
Contract No.
Project/MUNIS No.
Change Order Project No.

Account Numbers for t
11598-83-173

12/5/2017

CO5

7957
11598

his Change Order:

782 LOIS DR

SUN PRAIRIE W1 53590

*Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unil price

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit | UnitPrice | N/B* Total
Removal And Re-Installation Of SAS #1 With 0.00
An Outside Drop, After An Elevation Conflict 0.00
With An Existing MG&E Storm Box Was 0.00
Discovered. (See Attached) 1.00 LS 9,401.48 (N) 9,401.48
0.00
Elimination of SAS 1A 1.00 EA {4,195.00) (B) (4,195.00)
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 0.93% 5,206.48
The Original Contract Total 558,763.55
Sum of previous Change Orders 7.04% 39,315.73
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 107.97% 603,285,76
This Contract is a: Calendar Days
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 10/15/2017
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 2
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 1o/17 /2017
Additional day(s) as a resulf of this Change Order 1
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order BHAEUE 0 /i [z017
Contractor's Acceptancst Y]
By </t £z -
Title  raresc ik d
Date eI 17
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructio‘rgf W g Date
" Construction Inspector < ;,/ 2/4 / 17
Construction Supervisor RBupo 1 a1 12 (B ]2017
Engineer . ;o ' /
Board of Public Works TN i Sl
Contract paid fo date| Si1,474.76 |
ROUTING:
Marsha Hacker Nk 2lBiA
Mike Dailey 2= P 20017
Chase O'Brien DO 12-14-7




